
City of Brookhaven

Boards and Commissions Master Roster
12/15/2023

Name Email Primary Phone Alternate Phone
Start 

Date
End Date

John Ernst (Mayor) john.ernst@brookhavenga.gov (404) 664-8694 1/7/20 12/31/23

Linley Jones (District 1) linley.jones@brookhavenga.gov (404) 484-6744 1/7/20 12/31/23

Madeleine Simmons (District 3) madeleine.simmons@brookhavenga.gov (678) 481-5193 1/7/20 12/31/23

John Funny (District 4) john.funny@brookhavenga.gov (404) 754-3042
(404) 577-6300 

ext 101
11/4/21 12/31/25

Jennifer Owens (District 2) jennifer.owens@brookhavenga.gov (404) 625-4377 8/22/23 12/31/25

CB Mike Harreld cb mike.harreld@comcast.net (404) 226-8933 12/13/16 12/31/23

Pete Stobie pstobie@oglethorpe.edu 12/31/20 12/31/24

Celena Matlock cmatlock877@gmail.com (404) 543-0389 10/13/20 12/31/24

Louis Profumo dprofumo1@gmail.com (770) 630-8230 (770) 630-8230 9/12/23 12/31/27

VACANT

VACANT (Chair appointed by Mayor)

VACANT (District 1 appointment)

Kimberly Landers (District 2 appointment) kimberlylanders@me.com (678) 467-6513 (678) 676-6973 6/29/21 6/29/27

Glenn Phillips (District 3 appointment) glenn.edward.phillips@gmail.com (704) 929-9874 6/29/21 6/29/25

VACANT (District 4 appointment)

Sharon Moskowitz (Explore Brookhaven) srmevents@gmail.com (404) 307-9378 7/26/22 6/29/25

Elizabeth Peterson (Oglethorpe University) epeterson1@oglethorpe.edu (203) 435-3101 6/29/21 6/29/23

Candice Poucher cpoucher@thelaa.org (404) 304-3201 7/25/23 6/29/25

Lily Pabian (WeLove Buford Highway) lily@welovebuhi.org (404) 457-6166 6/29/21 6/29/23

MAYOR and COUNCIL

ADVISORY AUDIT COMMISSION (4 of 5 Members)

ARTS and CULTURE COMMISSION (6 of 9 Members)
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City of Brookhaven

Boards and Commissions Master Roster
12/15/2023

Name Email Primary Phone Alternate Phone
Start 

Date
End Date

Burke Brennan burke.brennan@brookhavenga.gov (404) 637-0709 12/12/17 12/31/22

Chris Hardman c.hardman@ghla.net (404) 723-1737 (404) 771-2995 10/24/23 12/31/27

Nancy Plesnarksi pelz@eighteeneight.com (404) 808-5588 1/1/21 12/31/23

Rich Levy (Chairman) richlevy@livenation.com 2/13/18 12/31/24

Juan Calle juan@juan.biz (404) 509-7955 (404) 467-9000 10/24/23 12/31/27

Chris Young christopher.young@marriott.com (404) 787-5594 9/27/22 12/31/25

Gerard (Jerry) Goebeler, Jr. jerry.goebeler@cfafranchisee.com (678) 524-0170 2/15/23 12/31/24

Susan  Oh susan.oh@telemundoatlanta.com (404) 388-6560 2/28/23 12/31/23

Ariana Bryant
ariana.bryant27@gmail.com

ariana.bryant@choa.org
(912) 713-8658 2/15/23 12/31/24

Juan McGruder jmcgruder@oglethorpe.edu (404) 372-7780 (404) 372-7780 8/24/21 12/31/24

Anibal Torres anibaltorres2015@gmail.com (404) 934-1427 11/24/20 12/31/23

Christian Sigman christian.sigman@brookhavenga.gov (678) 727-2135 (404) 637-0513 1/1/23 12/31/23

Holland Muscio hollandmuscio@mindspring.com (404) 351-0538 1/1/23 12/31/23

Artimus Hart, Jr. hart0830@aol.com 9816) 830-2434 1/1/23 12/31/23

James Tsismanakkis jamest@dcvb.org (678) 325-9692 1/23/18 1/23/20

Mike Dardano mike.dardano@gmail.com (404) 604-9466 1/1/20 12/31/23

Karstin Bodell karstinbodell@gmail.com (770) 330-2042 1/25/22 12/31/24

JD Clockadale jdclockadale@gmail.com (404) 596-1492 1/1/15 12/31/20

Ad McNaghten admcnaghten@gmail.com (404) 735-5484 2/8/22 12/31/24

Henry Saxon henrysaxon@icloud.com (770) 355-6455 (770) 355-6455 12/13/22 12/31/23

Phyllis Mitchell phyllis@phyllismitchellagency.com (404) 354-1358 2/11/20 12/31/23

Michael Runestad michael.runestad@gmail.com (815) 742-4930 3/24/20 12/31/23

BCVB - EXPLORE BROOKHAVEN (15 of 12 Members)

BOARD OF APPEALS (7 of 7 Members)
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City of Brookhaven

Boards and Commissions Master Roster
12/15/2023

Name Email Primary Phone Alternate Phone
Start 

Date
End Date

Bruce Whitmer bruce@brucewhitmer.com (404) 231-3000 4/9/13 4/9/23

Tim Peaden tim.peaden@comcast.net (404) 252-1902 4/9/13 4/9/23

Madeleine Simmons (Ex-Officio - Non-Voter) madeleine.simmons@brookhavenga.gov (678) 481-5193 1/14/20 12/31/23

Larry Williams larry.williams@comcast.net (404) 901-4717 4/9/21 4/9/25

Marquita Jackson marquita.jackson@comcast.net (202) 491-5208 1/8/19 4/9/23

Luke Amderson luke.anderson@comcast.net (404) 791-7762 (404) 991-2241 4/9/13 4/9/23

Kip Carr rrticulate1@gmail.com (907) 687-5398 4/10/21 4/9/25

Austin Harrison austin.harrison@squirepb.com (202) 702-3190 7/25/23 4/9/24

Dax Lopez dax@dglattorneys.com 10/28/21 N/A

CHARTER REVIEW COMMISSION - INACTIVE

DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY (7 of 7 Members)

HEARING OFFICER (1 of 1 Member)
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City of Brookhaven

Boards and Commissions Master Roster
12/15/2023

Name Email Primary Phone Alternate Phone
Start 

Date
End Date

Lori Gary lori.gray@comcast.net (804) 339-5800 1/23/20 12/31/23

Sean Pharr sean.pharr@comcast.net (404) 245-6084 1/22/19 12/31/23

Mickey O'Brien mickey.o'brien@comcast.net (404) 271-1879 1/1/23 12/31/23

James Baugnon james.baugnon@comcast.net (404) 433-7727 1/1/23 12/31/23

Deborah Proctor deborah.proctor@comcast.net (404) 275-4489 1/1/23 12/31/23

Sharletta McKinney sbmckinney@bellsouth.net (404) 321-0150 (404) 314-4624 2/15/23 12/31/23

Stan Segal ssegal44@gmail.com (404) 606-1335 (404) 257-9123 2/12/13 12/31/20

Conor Sen conorsen@gmail.com (951) 858-3498 1/26/16 12/31/23

Sherean Malekzadeh sherean@newthoughtmarketing.com (678) 637-5332 12/14/21 12/31/24

Kevin Quirk kq@quirklaw.com (404) 277-3768 1/14/20 12/31/23

Matthew Osucha matthew.osucha@gmail.com (404) 587-6969 2/8/22 12/31/24
VACANT

PARK BOND OVERSIGHT (5 of 5 Members)

PLANNING COMMISSION (7 of 7 Members)

SOCIAL JUSTICE, RACE, and EQUITY COMMISSION - INACTIVE
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